## NOTICE TO THE BAR

## SUPREME COURT OF NEW JERSEY

It is ORDERED that, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 2B:3-1(b), Jennifer M. Perez, as Chief Deputy Clerk of the Superior Court of New Jersey, effective immediately is hereby authorized to perform the duties of Superior Court Clerk as delegated by the Acting Superior Court Clerk; and

It is FURTHER ORDERED pursuant to N.J.S.A. 2B:3-1(b) that Chief Deputy Clerk Perez is designated as Temporary Acting Clerk of the Superior Court to perform the duties of Superior Court Clerk in the absence of the Acting Superior Court Clerk; this designation supersedes the Court's April 27, 2004 Order designating an Acting Clerk in the absence of the Superior Court Clerk.

Stuart Rabner Chief Justice

Dated: May 13, 2008

Copyrighted © 2001 - New Jersey Judiciary